J110-155XTLG
SERIES
INTEGRATED LITHIUM-ION COUNTERBALANCE FORKLIFT
PRODUCT TECHNICAL GUIDE
AUTO-GENERATED V1R0 11/05/2026
TOP VIEW
SPECIFICATIONS TABLE
TECHNICAL DATA

ISO 4A ISO 4A ISO 4A
4.24 Fork carriage width b3 (in) 72.7 72.7 72.7
1.2 Model designation J110XTLG J135XTLG J155XTLG
4.31
Ground clearance, laden, below
mast
m1 (in) 7.9 7.9 7.9
4.32
Ground clearance, centre of
wheelbase
m2 (in) 9.1 9.1 9.1
4.33
Load dimension b 12*/6
crossways
b12*l6( in) 39.4x39.4 39.4x39.4 39.4x39.4
4.34
Aisle width with no load
dimensions
Ast (in) 159.1 161.0 163.4
4.34.1
Aisle width with pallets 39" x
47" crossways
Ast (in) 198.6 200.5 202.9
4.34.2
Aisle width with pallets 31" x
47" lengthways
Ast (in) 206.5 208.4 210.8
4.35 Turning radius Wa (in) 128.1 130.0 132.4
4.36 Internal turning radius b13 (in) 43.5 43.5 43.5
Performance data 5.1 Travel speed, laden/unladen mph 11.8/12.4 11.8/12.4 11.8/12.4
5.1.1
Travel speed, laden/unladen,
backwards
mph 9.3/9.9 9.3/9.9 9.3/9.9
5.2 Lifting speed, laden/unladen ft/s 1.11/1.31 1.11/1.31 1.11/1.31
5.3 Lowering speed laden/unladen ft/s 1.64/1.31 1.64/1.31 1.64/1.31
5.6
Max. drawbar pull
laden/unladen
lbf 10116/8992 10116/8992 10116/8992
5.7 Gradeability, laden/unladen % 20/20 20/20 20/20
5.9
Acceleration time,
laden/unladen
sec 4.06/4.05 4.06/4.05 4.06/4.05
5.10 Service brake hydraulic hydraulic hydraulic
Electric-Motor 6.1 Drive Motor Rating, S2, 60min hp/rpm 53.6hp/2400rpm 53.6hp/2400rpm 53.6hp/2400rpm
6.2 Lifting motor rating at S3 15% hp 53.6 53.6 53.6
6.3
Battery according to DIN
43531/35/36 A, B, C, no
No No No
6.4
Battery voltage/nominal ca-
pacity ( 5hr rate )
V / Ah 354.2 / 228 354.2 / 228 354.2 / 228
6.6
Energy consumption according
to VDI cycle
kWh/h 14.4 16.8 19.18
6.7 Turnover output t/h 297.6 347.2 393.5
6.8
Energy consumption at
turnover output
t/kWh 15.2 17.6 20.6
8.1 Type of drive unit PM AC PM AC PM AC
Additional data 10.1
Operating pressure for
attachments
psi 2828.0 2828.0 2828.0
10.2 Oil volume for attachments gpm 37.0 37.0 37.0
10.7
Sound pressure level at the
driver's seat
dB (A) 74 74 74
10.7.1
Sound power level during the
workcycle
dB 91.7 91.7 91.7
1.2 Model designation J110XTLG J135XTLG J155XTLG
NOTES:
(4.5) Without load backrest
(4.7) h6 subject to +/-0.2" (5mm) tolerance
(4.8) Full suspension seat in depressed position
(4.24) Add 1.26" (32mm) with load backrest
(10.2) Variable
(10.7.1) LPAZ, measured according to the test cycles and based on the weighting values contained in EN12053
Specification data is based on VDI 2198, with the following configuration: Complete truck with 118.1" (3000mm) 2-stage limited free lift mast, standard carriage and 42" (1070mm)
forks, overhead guard and standard pneumatic drive and steer tires. CERTIFICATION: Hyster lift trucks meet the design and construction requirements of B56.1-1969, per OSHA
Section 1910.178(a)(2), and also comply with the B56.1 revision in effect at time of manufacture. Certification of compliance with the applicable ANSI standards appears on the lift
truck. Performance specifications are for a truck equipped as described under Standard Equipment on this technical guide. Performance specifications are affected by the condition
of the vehicle and how it is equipped, as well as by the nature, condition of the operating area, proper service and maintenance of the vehicle. If these specifications are critical, the
proposed application should be discussed with your dealer.
10.8 Towing coupling, type DIN PIN PIN PIN
1.2 Model designation J110XTLG J135XTLG J155XTLG
J110XTLG MAX CAPACITY@MFH LC 24'' - DUAL PNEUMATIC SHAPED SOLID TYRES
J135XTLG MAX CAPACITY@MFH LC 24'' - DUAL PNEUMATIC SHAPED SOLID TYRES
MAST DIMENSIONS
2LFL 118.1 98.4 155.7 174.2 8.1 10 12 11000 10100 10000 9800
129.9 104.3 167.5 186.0 8.1 10 12 11000 10100 10000 9800
137.8 108.3 175.4 193.9 8.1 10 12 11000 10000 10000 9700
147.6 113.2 185.2 203.7 8.1 10 12 11000 10000 10000 9700
157.5 120.1 195.1 213.6 8.1 10 12 11000 10000 9900 9700
177.2 129.9 214.8 233.3 8.1 6 6 10900 9900 9900 9600
196.9 139.8 234.4 253.0 8.1 6 6 10900 9900 9800 9600
216.5 151.6 254.1 272.6 8.1 3 6 10600 9600 9500 9300
236.2 161.4 273.8 292.3 8.1 3 6 10300 9300 9200 9000
2FFL 118.1 103.3 161.8 173.4 61.2 10 12 11000 10100 10100 9900
129.9 109.3 173.6 185.2 67.1 10 12 11000 10100 10100 9800
137.8 113.2 181.5 193.1 71.1 10 12 11000 10100 10100 9800
147.6 118.1 191.3 203.0 76.0 10 12 11000 10100 10000 9800
157.5 125.0 201.2 212.8 82.9 10 12 11000 10000 10000 9800
3FFL 157.5 98.6 200.0 212.8 57.5 6 6 10600 9600 9600 9400
171.3 103.5 213.8 226.6 62.4 6 6 10500 9400 9500 9200
177.2 105.5 219.7 232.5 64.4 6 6 10400 9400 9400 9100
189.0 109.4 231.5 244.3 68.3 6 6 10300 9200 9200 9000
196.9 113.4 239.4 252.2 72.2 6 6 10100 9100 9100 8900
212.6 118.3 255.1 267.9 77.2 6 6 9900 8900 9000 8700
236.2 130.1 278.7 291.5 89.0 6 6 9500 8600 8600 8400
255.9 139.0 298.4 311.2 97.8 6 6 9100 8200 8200 8000
255.9 139.0 298.4 311.2 97.8 6 6 9100 8200 8200 8000
2LFL 118.1 98.4 155.7 174.2 8.1 10 12 13200 12100 12100 11900
129.9 104.3 167.5 186.0 8.1 10 12 13200 12100 12100 11800
137.8 108.3 175.4 193.9 8.1 10 12 13200 12100 12000 11800
147.6 113.2 185.2 203.7 8.1 10 12 13200 12100 12000 11800
157.5 120.1 195.1 213.6 8.1 10 12 13200 12000 12000 11800
177.2 129.9 214.8 233.3 8.1 6 6 13200 12000 11900 11700
196.9 139.8 234.4 253.0 8.1 6 6 13100 12000 11900 11700
216.5 151.6 254.1 272.6 8.1 3 6 12800 11600 11600 11400
236.2 161.4 273.8 292.3 8.1 3 6 12400 10200 10400 9900
2FFL 118.1 103.3 161.8 173.4 61.2 10 12 13200 12100 12100 11900
Mast Type Max.Lift Height (in) Lowered Height (in)
Extended Height with-
out LBR (in)
Extended Height with
LBR (in)
Free Lift Height with-
out LBR (in)
Forward Tilt (°) Back Tilt (°) Standard Carriage (lb)
73" Integral Sideshift
Carriage (lb)
73" Hang on Sideshift
Carriage (lb)
73" Integral Sideshift
Carriage and Fork
Positioner (lb)
Mast Type Max.Lift Height (in) Lowered Height (in)
Extended Height with-
out LBR (in)
Extended Height with
LBR (in)
Free Lift Height with-
out LBR (in)
Forward Tilt (°) Back Tilt (°) Standard Carriage (lb)
73" Integral Sideshift
Carriage (lb)
73" Hang on Sideshift
Carriage (lb)
73" Integral Sideshift
Carriage and Fork
Positioner (lb)
J155XTLG MAX CAPACITY@MFH LC 24'' - DUAL PNEUMATIC SHAPED SOLID TYRES
129.9 109.3 173.6 185.2 67.1 10 12 13200 12100 12100 11800
137.8 113.2 181.5 193.1 71.1 10 12 13200 12100 12100 11800
147.6 118.1 191.3 203.0 76.0 10 12 13200 12100 12000 11800